

The Animal Nutrition Association of Canada (ANAC) is pleased to offer the ANAC Graduate Scholarship to university graduate students (Canadian citizens and permanent residents of Canada) enrolled in Animal Science or a related field of study, with a specific interest (research project/course selection) in animal nutrition. Preference may be given to applicants whose work shows higher potential for application toward improved performance / profitability / nutrition in the animal feed industry.

Value: \$4,000 Number Awarded: 1 Deadline: March 4, 2019

Background: ANAC is a national trade association representing livestock and poultry feed manufacturing firms, micro ingredient suppliers, grain and oilseed suppliers and other related commodity suppliers to the industry. ANAC membership represents approximately 90% of animal feed products commercially manufactured in Canada. The ANAC Graduate Scholarship is made possible through funding by ANAC member companies. The intent of this scholarship is to encourage students to consider pursuing a career in the feed industry as animal nutritionists, and to demonstrate ANAC's appreciation for the science of animal nutrition.

Application: Applications must be submitted electronically in writing before the deadline stated above. The following information is required:

- Completed ANAC Scholarship Application Form (available upon request)
- Resume
- Reference from the applicant's University Department Advisor and/or Department Head
- One-page report detailing what role the applicant sees for themselves in the Canadian animal nutrition field in the future
- List of nutrition-related courses completed (with final grade) and currently enrolled in (This can be in the form of an official transcript, or a list signed by the applicant's academic advisor.)
- All applicants MUST be able to attend the conference where the award will be presented (details outlined in the Award section below) – this commitment must be stated in their application

All applications should be submitted electronically to:

Animal Nutrition Association of Canada Email: <u>info@anacan.org</u> Subject Line: "2019 ANAC Scholarship" and applicant's name

Selection Committee: The Leadership Group of the ANAC Nutrition Committee will serve as the Selection Committee. The committee will review the applications and recommend a final application for approval by the ANAC Board of Directors.

Award: The successful candidate will be notified prior to April 5, 2019. The scholarship will be presented at the Animal Nutrition Conference of Canada (ANCC) in Niagara Falls, Ontario on May 15 and 16, 2019. The successful applicant will agree to attend this conference (economy travel, and accommodations paid for by ANAC) and prepare a 10-minute presentation for attendees outlining their research and its applicability to the feed industry.

Follow-Up: Upon completion of their graduate program, those awarded scholarships are encouraged to supply a copy of their abstract to ANAC.



Animal Nutrition Association of Canada Graduate Scholarship

For Graduate Students in Animal Science or a Related Field of Study, With a Specific Interest (Research Project/Course Selection) in Animal Nutrition

APPLICATION FORM

Applicant Information

Name:	
Address:	
Telephone:	
Email:	
Permanent Address:	

Graduate Program Information

University:	
Department:	
Program/Degree (e.g. MSc.):	
Supervisor:	
Title of Graduate	
Research Project	
(if applicable):	

All required documents should be submitted as <u>one file</u> (e.g. PDF) in the <u>following order</u>:

- 1. Completed scholarship application form (this page being the 1st page of the application)
- 2. Resume
- 3. Reference from the applicant's University Department Advisor and/or Department Head
- 4. One-page report detailing what role the applicant sees for themselves in the Canadian animal nutrition field in the future
- 5. List of nutrition-related courses completed (with final grade) and currently enrolled in (this can be in the form of an official transcript, or a list signed by the applicant's academic advisor)

NOTE: Applicants should also complete the above "Applicant Information" and "Graduate Program Information" online on the ANCC conference website at https://www.anacan.org/anac-scholarship/2019.html

In signing this application form, you agree if the scholarship is awarded to you that you will attend ANAC's Animal Nutrition Conference of Canada (ANCC) (May 15-16, 2019) (economy travel, and accommodations are paid for by ANAC).

All applications must be submitted electronically to <u>info@anacan.org</u> by March 4, 2019 (include "2019 ANAC Scholarship" and applicant's name in subject line).